
JESSE PARSONS 1825

AMANDA 1828

JONATHAN 1848

MINERVA 1850

LIDDIE 1853

THOMAS 1855
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MARY E. 1864

LAURA A. 1865
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V j THOMAS PARSON| 1855
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Taylor TreeceAS//?31
mi. ' I CARTER—MRS NETTIF
Funeral services for Taylor Treece.' the residence TwwEn r

wtodied from injuries received in . S^vi"ld Sy hSba^d fo
•utomoWle accident near Sylacaugh. terT Mrs ™ S

\ , ? i Hickman/MHs
Puneral home this aft-, Lee Carter- two

Pallbearers will be I. j.
Gardner. Sr.. Finney T. Carter. Arch

. H.

Red Bank Bantu?
S PiS^nd c M
tng- Nephews ^

AA on

NASHVILLE. March 24 (£>).—Miss
Alice A. Harrington, telephone
operator at the capitol for more than
thirty years1, died today after several
days' Illness.

. fine made friends with many of the
state's officials during her long serv-
ice on the switchboard.

1 j Requiem high mass will be said
Monday morning and burial will be
made in Calvary cemetery.

Thomas Parson
^Thomas Parson, 85, died at his
home, Tracy City. Friday afternoon.
\ Surviving* are his wife: one son. T.
u Parson, of Chattanooga; two
Ottghters. Mrs. Pearl- Meefcs and Mrs.
Jtanle Gibbs, of Tracy City/, broth-
**, O. K. and Jewell Parson, Tracy
pty; sisters, Mrs. Parry Lee Nunley,
?f Tracy City, and Mrs. Nettie Sand-
ers, of Huntsville,. Ala., and seven
grandchildren.

Funeral arrangements will be an-
nounced by the National Funeral
home.

James F. Bowen
Special to The Chattanooga Times.

WARTRACB, Tenn., March 24.—
ftunea F. Bowen, 76, member of a
prominent Middle. Tennessee family,
tiled at his home here today. He
*me here nearly fifty years ago from
tfurfreesboro arid had been active In
to* affairs of the town.
•Burial jBervices will be iheld at the
Japtlst church Saturday at 2 pjn., the
Rev. George Gibson officiating. Sur-
▼ivinar ara two datforhters: Mrs. E. B.

Hickmgn, of Chattanc
6. Interment in the Red
etery, arrangements by l
neral service.

3 DIETfELIZABET
AS PLANE FALLS,

ELIZABETHTON, Tenn..
(/P).—Three men were kilta

afternoon when a barnsto

plane crashed on ah impro

ing field and burned.

The victims were Ed L

mechanic, of Elizabeths

Mason, 34, Selma. Ala. ar

Armstrong. 22, also of £

pilot.

Army Pilot Is K

NORTH BEACH* Md.,

.—Lieut. E. E. Holcombc

today when his army pui

making a routine flight fr<

Field, Va., crashed.

SENATE GROUP OK

DOUGLAS IN 5 M
WASHINGTON, March

The way was cleared for q
action on the nomination

O. Douglas to be supreme
tice whenj * bipartisan a

committee I unanimously ap
today. i j

Reflecting widespread t
the nomination in thf sena
committee1* action Was an

less than five minutes afte:
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MANDREL, Nancy J#
ROBERTS, Margret

Clem
Joseph

MANDREL, Ida
Clara

13-13

DONALDSON, H. Q.
PARKER, W. T.

Sarah M.
Fred D#
Anna M.
Wilhemina

WETMEULLER, Nicholas

30 f
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9 ra
7 m
2 £

2/12 f
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15 f
7 f

17 m
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Sanders, q. c.
Lizzie E.

Malinda C*
Lukedy
Rufus L«
John H«

Louisa V*
Martha
Dick
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MJNE Hiram

Wm. C

Amanda
C. C.

Monroe
Margret
Qreen
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HHSUNS, Jesse
Amanda
Jonathan
Minerva
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Thomas
Carroll
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Nettie
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At home

49 m
39 f
13 f

13 f
11 ra

3 ra
6 f

3/
4/12 m (Jany)

1200/250

700/500

46 m
20 m
13 f
16 m
13 m
11 f
3 m

46 m
43 f
23 m
20 f

17 f
15 m
13 m
10 m

9 £
6 f

5 f
2 m

2 f

Farm laborer

At home

Ohio
ft

Tenn

Tenn
it

it

it

n

Tenn
ii

Farmer
Kp house

Farm laborer

1000/200 Tenn
ii

it

it

M

It

II

II

If

II

-37-




